Dongguan Daksing Industrial Co., Ltd Letter of Authorization

Company: Dongguan Daksing Industrial Co., Ltd

Address: No.233 Shizhou Rd., Shipai Town Dongguan, Guangdong

Province, China

Product Name: Wireless Headphone

Model Number: S2, S1, S3, S6, S7, S8, S9, S10, S11, S12, S13, HBT-001,

HBT-004, HBT-005, HBT-006, HBT-007, HBT-008, HBT-009, HBT-010, HBT-011, HBT-012, HBT-013, HBT-014, HBT-015, HBT-016, HBT-017, HBT-018, HBT-019, HBT-020, HBT-021, HBT-022, HBT-023, HBT-024, HBT-025, HBT-026, HBT-027,

HBT-028, HBT-029

FCC Identifier: 2AMOO-S2A

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Xie Xiaojie

Date: 2017.12.27

Signature of applicant: Xie Xia jie